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Who do I contact for general placement questions/issues in New Brunswick? 

Lisa Russell – lisa.russell@horizonnb.ca – 506.648.7203 

Who are the New Brunswick Learner Wellbeing and Success Directors 

Moncton – Dr. Lucy Shen – Dr.Lucy.Shen@horizonnb.ca 
Fredericton – Dr. Jill Goodyear – Dr.Jill.Goodyear@horizonnb.ca 
Saint John – TBD – lisa.russell@horizonnb.ca 

You can also connect through the main LWS department –  
Learner Well-Being and Success | Faculty of Medicine | Memorial University of Newfoundland 
(mun.ca)  

What if the learner has a housing issue in New Brunswick? 

Saint John - Charlene Page - Charlene.Page@HorizonNB.ca (506.648.6370)  
Miramichi - Tara Black Tara.Black@HorizonNB.ca (506.623.3357)  
Moncton - Sarah Laporte - Sarah.Laporte@HorizonNB.ca (506.870.2637)  
Upper River Valley – Darcy Hanson darcy.hanson@horizonnb.ca (506.375.2922) 
Fredericton - Deborah Cougle - Debby.Cougle@horizonnb.ca (506.452.5701)  

Who can learners contact about accessing a family doctor while in New Brunswick placement? 

Saint John – Lisa Russell – Lisa.Russell@horizonnb.ca  
Moncton – Dr Lucy Shen - Dr.Lucy.Shen@HorizonNB.ca 
Fredericton – Dr. Jill Goodyear - Dr.Jill.Goodyear@horizonnb.ca 

When should a learner contact a Distributed Medical Education (DME) admin support? 

It is reasonable to contact RMEN leads / APAs when issues arise rurally that may be able to be 
solved with some assistance locally, such as those that relate to travel, rotations, etc.  For NB 
inquiries please contact Lisa Russell at lisa.russell@horizonnb.ca (506.648.7203) 

Who should a preceptor contact for issues with students on Rural FM Clerkship rotations 
(Phase 4)? 

Sarah Eustace, FM APA 
Rfm.clerkship@med.mun.ca (709.864.6511) 
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